
SPORT COACH EMAIL ADDRESS TIME
Football Jack Williams jwilliams@dusd.net June 26  July 27 Mon Thurs 3:00-6:00pm
Girls' Basketball Nate Harris nharris@dusd.net Incoming Freshmen tryouts June 8 2:00

‐

4:00pm
Incoming Freshmen tryouts June 9 8:00

‐

10:00am
Boys' Basketball Tyler Ellis tellis@dusd.net Tryouts June 8 TBD

Tryouts June 9 10:30-12:30pm
Tryouts June 10 10:30-12:30pm

Baseball Jess Gonzalez jgonzalez@dusd.net
June 12-14 9:00-11:00am

Cheer Ashley Rauls arauls@dusd.net May 1, May 3, May 8, May 10, May 15, May 17 6:00-9:00pm
May 22, May 24, May 31, June 5, June 7 6:00-9:00pm
July 17- July 21 6:00-9:00pm

Cheer Camp July 5-8 & Jul 10-13
Girls' Cross Country Bob Gleason rgleason@dusd.net June 22 - August 11 Mon- Fri 7:30-10:00am
Boys' Cross Country Bob Gleason rgleason@dusd.net June 22 - August 11 Mon- Fri 7:30-10:00am
Dance Team Leslie Patterson lpatterson@dusd.net Tryouts- May 22 - May 26

Team Technique classes July 6-27 Tues & Thurs 1:00-4:00pm
USA Camp Aug 1- 4

Team Practice Aug 14-15 1:00-4:00pm
Girls' Golf Jason Bean jabean@dusd.net August 1, 2, 3 & 8, 9, 10 Tues & Wed 8:00-9:30am

Location: Rio Hondo Golf Club
Girls' Soccer Luis Salazar Lusalazar@dusd.net July 24- July 28 Mon- Fri 12:00 - 3:00pm

July 31- Aug 4 Mon- Fri 12:00 - 3:00pm
Boys' Soccer Javier Aguiniga

‐

Campos jaguinigacampos@dusd.net July 24- July 28 Mon- Fri 12:00 - 3:00pm
July 31- Aug 4 Mon- Fri 12:00 - 3:00pm

Softball Ed Garcia edgarcia@dusd.net July 10-13 1:00-3:00pm
$20 per day or $60 per week for summer session July 17-20 1:00-3:00pm

July 24-27 1:00-3:00pm
***Try outs for the fall softball class will be on the second week of school follow us on instagram @downeysoftball for any new updates or changes

Boys' Tennis Byung Park bpark@dusd.net July 22- July 27 Tues & Thurs 4:00- 6:00 pm 
$90, meet at DHS Tennis Courts
Girls' Tennis Micah Karzen mkarzen@dusd.net Tryouts June 7. 8 & 9 3:00

‐

5:00pm
Pratice June 22- July 20 2:00-4:00pm

***Days off June 10, July 3 & 4
Girls' Volleyball Shawn Patchell spatchel@dusd.net

Meet at Doty Middle School Gym **Middle School Only July 5- 7 12:00-1:30pm
**Middle School Only July 10-14 12:00-2:00pm

DHS Studetns Only July 10-14 2:00-4:00pm
DHS Studetns Only July 17-20 1:00-4:00pm
DHS Studetns Only July 24-27, July 31-Aug 4, Aug 7-9 9:00-12:00pm

Girls' & Boys' Uriel Villa uvilla@dusd.net
Waterpolo ($100 returners camp fee) Boys' & Girls' Returners June 21 - July 14 Tues, Wed & Thurs 6:00-8:00am

Boys' & Girls' incoming 9th graders June 13 - July 14 Tues, Wed & Thurs 6:00-8:00am
$125 for Girls' or Boys' Waterpolo. Athletes must be able to swim 1 lap across (25 yards) pool with no help
Boys' & Girls' 8

‐

12 Years old June 12 - July 14 Mon & Fri Only 1:30-2:30pm
$125 Athletes must be tall enough and comfortable enough to stand in 4 feet ofwater (these are NOT swim lessons).
Girls' Wrestling Roger Rios rrios@dusd.net Wrestling room
June 22, 11am Girls Team Meeting (wrestling room) New & JV Wrestlers June 26 - July 28 Mon- Thurs 1:00-3:15pm

Varsity July 3 - Aug 4th Mon- Fri 1:00-4:30pm
Boys' Wrestling Kyle Acevedo kacevedo@dusd.net June 27 - July 27 Mon- Thurs 3:00-5:00pm
Boys Wrestling 1ST DAY OF CAMP MEET AT 3:00PM IN FRONT OF DOWNEY GYM ON Tuesday 6/27

$100 for Girls' or Boys wrestling, includes sign up for USA Wreslting Card

SUMMER CAMP DATES / DAYS

Athletic Director: Mark Rand 562-869-7301 ext. 5489 mrand@dusd.net
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